mayors (simultaneous elections) At least the results of 

the simultaneous regional elections in 2018 will be a 

barometer in running the 2019 simultaneous elections. 

Starting the simultaneous regional elections in 

2018 was very dynamic, as evidenced by 171 (one 

hundred and seventy-one) regional election cases, a 

total of 72 (seventy-two) were submitted to the 

Constitutional Court (MK), of the 72 cases that entered 

the Court, 58 cases were dismissed with dismissal 

decisions, while 55 cases have also been decided with 

the verdict "unacceptable" on the grounds: